

City of Scottsdale Neighborhood Advisory Commission Agua Linda Park Neighborhood Enhancement Grant Program Volunteer Event

Notice

Saturday, December 16, 2023 – 9 AM Agua Linda Park 8732 East McDonald Drive, Scottsdale, AZ 85250

The Neighborhood Advisory Commission has been invited to participate in a volunteer opportunity to provide landscape enhancements at Agua Linda Park.

While a quorum of the Neighborhood Advisory Commission may be in attendance at this event, the members of the Neighborhood Advisory Commission will not engage in any deliberations, decisions, or other legal action of the public body.